Effective January 1, 2024, the City adopted new Public Sector Accounting Handbook Standard PS 3400 –
Revenue. As a result of the adoption, the presentation of the financial statements changed from the
prior year.

The standard requires that
- Community Amenity Contributions recognized as Revenue at the time when they are received, previously Community
Amenity Contributions were recognized as Deferred Revenue (Liability)
- Building Permit Revenue recognized on a straight line basis over the average period of permit in effect (2 year
average), previously Building Permit Revenue was recognized when permit was issued

In accordance with PS 3400 and PS 1202 Financial Statement Presentation, revenues and related expenditures are to
be disaggregated to provide more relevant information regarding the nature, amount, timing, and uncertainty of revenue
streams.

As part of this adoption, revenues and expenditures related to Recreation Services have been separately identified and
restated on 2023 statements. Recreation revenues include user fees, program registrations, rental income, and grants
specific to recreation programming

Financial Statement Item
2023 Originally
Presented

Restatement 2023 Restated

User Fees and Revenues 17,072,635$   867,800$   17,940,435$

Recreation Services 5,728,790$   1,103,028$   6,831,818$

Deferred Revenue 6,067,163$   (2,549,821)$   3,517,342$

Accumulated Surplus - beginning of year 332,500,192$   2,785,049$   335,285,241$

Accumulated Surplus 354,048,392$   2,549,821$   356,598,213$

21

CITY OF LANGLEY
Schedule 1
Consolidated Schedule of Statutory and Non-statutory Reserves
Year ended December 31, 2024

Statutory Reserves
 Balance at

Dec. 31, 2023
 Developer

Contributions
 Internal Transfer

Additions
 Interest

 Operational
Expenditures

 Capital Asset
Additions

 Balance at
Dec. 31, 2024

Capital Works 9,289,178$   -$   10,239,214$   476,852$   (410,273)$   (7,573,410)$   12,021,561$
Equipment Replacement-Fire Dept. 356,058   -   55,000   17,585   (31,842)   (300,000)   96,801
Lane Development 300,434   -   -   16,268   -   -   316,702
Machinery Replacement 1,784,459   -   488,661   87,489   -   (665,468)   1,695,141
Off-Street Parking 392,004   -   10,260   21,456   -   -   423,720
Office Equipment Replacement 7,187   -   46,500   1,539   -   (30,946)   24,280
Parks and Recreation 392,529   -   177,500   25,198   (59,922)   (95,468)   439,837
P&R Future Projects 43,596   -   -   2,361   -   -   45,957
Growing Communities (Schedule 5) 7,456,357   -   -   400,879   -   (270,000)   7,587,236
Total 20,021,802$  -$   11,017,135$   1,049,627$ (502,037)$   (8,935,292)$   22,651,235$

Non-statutory Reserves
 Balance at

Dec. 31, 2023
 Developer

Contributions
 Internal Transfers

Additions
 Interest

 Operational
Expenditures

 Capital Asset
Additions

 Balance at
Dec. 31, 2024

Community Works 442,298$   -$   157,059$   15,975$   -$   (595,795)$   19,537$
Future Policing Costs 3,807,949   -   582,117   202,318   -   (187,422)   4,404,962
Gaming Proceeds 15,876,554   -   7,792,335   886,313   (812,410)   (9,467,729)   14,275,063
Major Road Network Rehab 2,725,534   -   479,981   147,630   (29,509)   -   3,323,636
Prosperity Fund 124,554   -   -   6,744   -   -   131,298
Sewer Future Capital 2,295,001   -   2,100,000   131,442   (95,099)   (953,050)   3,478,294
Sewer Insurance Claims 36,948   -   -   2,001   -   -   38,949
Special Bonds 6,944,465   743,138   -   410,497   -   (96,960)   8,001,140
Community Amenity 3,080,834   1,034,000   -   166,717   -   (1,758,086)   2,523,465
Tax Stabilization 3,562,854   -   1,129,353   193,092   -   -   4,885,299
Water Future Capital 1,709,244   -   1,425,000   104,753   (151,993)   (2,093,432)   993,572
Total 40,606,235$  1,777,138$   13,665,845$   2,267,482$ (1,089,011)$   (15,152,474)$  42,075,215$

22

CITY OF LANGLEY
Schedule 2
Consolidated Report of Segmented Revenues and Expenses
Year ended December 31, 2024

General
government Police service Fire service

Other
protective
services

Engineering
operations Water utility

Sewer &
drainage

utility
Development

services Solid waste
Recreation

services Parks 2024

2024
Financial

Plan

(Note 14)
Revenue

Property tax revenue 42,111,394   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   42,111,394$  42,360,805$
User fees and other revenue 2,716,999   2,820   34,590   49,654   1,789,061   7,381,242   6,954,713   2,116,579   910,562   1,256,180   23,212,400   18,751,595
Gaming proceeds 7,792,335   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   7,792,335   7,500,000
Government transfers 542,443   567,513   -   422,518   733,000   -   -   644,944   -   1,727,100   -   4,637,518   2,239,450
Investment earnings 5,776,188   -   -   -   -   104,753   133,442   -   -   -   -   6,014,383   1,835,000
DCC revenue recognized -   -   -   -   1,149,792   -   918,383   -   -   -   478,722   2,546,897   1,417,540
Gain (loss) on disposal of capital assets -   -   1,845   -   -   (19,398)   (42,247)   -   -   -   -   (59,800)   -
Contributed tangible capital assets -   -   -   -   464,200   9,600   231,000   -   -   -   -   704,800   -

Total Revenue 58,939,359   570,333   36,435   472,172   4,136,053   7,476,197   8,195,291   2,761,523   910,562   2,983,280   478,722   86,959,927   74,104,390

Expenses
Operating

Salaries & benefits 4,691,892   10,803   5,431,499   229,922   2,503,420   494,016   430,472   1,252,290   11,258   2,892,603   1,532,886   19,481,061   21,615,710
Goods and services 3,423,188   16,821,863   1,130,899   682,260   1,652,190   4,455,017   3,468,154   731,440   863,443   3,385,734   1,383,203   37,997,391   41,214,020